

Regd. Office ; Colgate Research Centre, Main Street, Hiranandani Gardens, Powal, Mumbai - 400 076. Tel. : 67095050

Tel.: 67095050 Fax: (91 22) 25705088 www.colgatepalmolive.co.in CIN: L24200MH1937PLC002700

February 16, 2024

The Secretary BSE Limited P.J. Towers, 25th floor Dalal Street Mumbai-400001

Scrip Code: 500830

The Manager – Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block – G Bandra – Kurla Complex Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051

Symbol: COLPAL Series: EQ

Dear Sir(s),

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

In compliance with Regulation 39(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and based on the intimation received from the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agents M/s. Link Intime India Private Limited, we would like to inform regarding loss of share certificate(s) and request for issue of duplicate shares certificate(s) by the following shareholder(s):

Date of Receipt of	Folio No.	Name of shareholder	No. of shares	Certificate No.	Distinctive Nos.	
intimation						
	N14858	NARESH J PRESSWALA	50	2062008	138275153	138275202
16.02.2024	S56307	SARASWATI DEVI	320	2041157	121067777	121068096
			100	2046583	12262674	12262773
			10		18802171	18802180
			50		19472067	19472116
			100		24458843	24458942
			60		42713526	42713585
			160		102932612	102932771
			160		104763348	104763507

The duplicate share certificate(s) will be issued after receipt of all necessary documents from the shareholder(s) and compliance of required formalities.

Kindly take the above on record.

Thanking you, Yours Sincerely, For Colgate-Palmolive (India) Limited

Surender Sharma Whole-time Director - Legal & Company Secretary DIN: 02731373